

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4785 OF 2000

CADILA LABORATORIES LTD. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)

Date: 18/07/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anil B. Divan, Sr.Adv.

Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Mihir J. Thakore, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Bijal Chatrapati,Adv.

Mr. Ranvir,Adv.

Mr. Rahul Gupta,Adv.

Ms. Nupur Kanungo,Adv.

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, A.S.G.

Mr. Dayan Krishnan,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Mr. Gautam Narayan,Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

on record the Learned Additional Solicitor General wants to bring
relevant data relating to determination of the Bulk Price Fo
rmulation and the

Formulation Price, as was originally done and as was subsequently fixed.

For further arguments, list the matter on 02.08.2006.

garwal) (Neena Verma) (Vijay Ag
Court Master Court Master

al)

(Neena Verma)

(Vijay Aggarw

Court Master

Court Master