

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4785 OF 2000

Cadila Laboratories Limited and Ors.  
Appellant (s)

VERSUS

Union of India  
Respondent (s)

Date : 17/10/2006 This Petition was called on for judgment today.

For Appellant (s) Mr. Bhargava V. Desai,Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.V. Balram Das,Adv.

nced orders of the Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.H. Kapadia pronou  
Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice Arijit Pasayat and His Lordship.

O R D E R

x to the duly constituted "....., we are remitting the factual matri  
Committee to be appointed by the Union of India. The findings of Comm  
ittee  
shall be placed before GOI who will then decide the liability of the a  
ppellants,  
if any, in accordance with law. This Order will not be cited as a  
precedent.

be placed  
f receipt of our  
the issue  
9. The Registry is

The decision of the GOI with the findings of the Committee shall  
before this Court within four months from the date o  
judgment. On receipt of the above decision, this Court will decide  
regarding legal effect of the repeal of the DPCO 197  
directed to place this matter on 08.03.2007."

ijay Aggarwal)

(Neena Verma)

(V

Court Master

Court Master

Signed Non-Reportable judgment is placed on the file.