

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4785 OF 2000

Cadila Laboratories Limited and Ors.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

Union of India

Respondent (s)

(With appln. for exemption from filing C/C/ of the impugned judgment)  
(for directions )

Date : 12/03/2007 This Petition was called on for judgment today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant (s) Mr. Anil B. Divan,Sr.Adv.

Mr. S. Ganesh,Adv.

Mr. Sidharth Choudhry,Adv.

Mr. Bijal Chatradati,Adv.

Mr. Rahul Gupta,Adv.

Ms. Reena Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Subramanian,ASG

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri,Adv.

Mr. Satyakam,Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balram Das,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel, the court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The Government of India is permitted to constitute a committee in the line of the committee which was in existence when the original adjudication was done. The committee shall be constituted within a period of two weeks and its report in terms of our Order dated 17th October, 2006 shall be filed within three months.

List thereafter.

(Ganga Thakur)

(Madhu Saxena)

PS to Registrar

Court Master