

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4785 OF 2000

CADILA LABORATORIES LTD. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/04/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anil B. Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Bijal Chattrapati, Adv.
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Parag P Tripathi, ASG
Mr. Kunal Bahri, Adv.
Mr. Amar Nath Saini, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RAt the joint request, let the matter be listed
for hearing after the ensuing summer vacation.[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master