

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4785 OF 2000

CADILA LABORATORIES LTD. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/09/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Altaf Ahmed, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Bijal Chhatrapati, Adv.  
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.  
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.(N/P)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, learned counsel appearing for the appellants submits that since affidavit in response to appellants' affidavit dated 27th June, 2011 was filed on 30th August, 2011, i.e. beyond the time granted vide order dated 26th July, 2011, he may be given some more time to file rejoinder affidavit to affidavit-in-response. Let the needful be done within four weeks.

List thereafter.

(VINOD LAKHINA)  
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)  
Court Master