

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4785 OF 2000

CADILA LABORATORIES LTD. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/08/2012 This Appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Altaf Ahmed, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Bijal Chhatrapati, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.(MENTIONED BY)  
Mr. Shreyas Mehrotra, Adv.  
Ms. Pooja Bahuguna, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurab Banerjee, ASG  
Mr. Aman Ahluwalia, Adv.  
Mr. Pratik Jalan, Adv.  
Ms. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.  
Mr. Kunal Bhati, Adv.  
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Not to be listed for three weeks.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (KUSUM GULATI)  
| | COURT MASTER

|

|