

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4785 OF 2000

CADILA LABORATORIES LTD. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/01/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.  
Mr. Bijal Chhatrapati, Adv.  
Mr. Shreyas Mehrotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. A. Ramesh, Adv.  
for Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.  
  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.(N/P)  
  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.(N/P)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Call after four weeks.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)  
|COURT MASTER

| |(KUSUM GULATI)  
| |COURT MASTER

|